
City Government 
Jim Langfelder Mayor     Jim.Langfelder@cwlp.com  217-789-2200 

Bonnie Drew  Executive Assistant to Mayor  ---     217-789-2200 

Misty Buscher  City Treasurer    Misty.Buscher@cwlp.com  217-789-2224 

Frank J. Lesko  City Clerk    City.Clerk@springfield.il.us  217-789-2216 

 

Nate Bottom  Dir. Public Works   Nathan.Bottom@springfield.il.us 217-789-2255 

   Building and Zoning Office  ---     217-789-2171 

Matt McLaughlin Zoning Administrator   Matt.McLaughlin@cwlp.com  217-789-2255 x2171 

Juan Huerta  Dir. Community Relations  Juan.Huerta@springfield.il.us 217-789-2270 

Val Yazell  Dir. Planning & Econ. Development Valera.Yazell@springfield.il.us 217-789-2377 

 

Jim Zerkle  Corporation Council   ---     217-789-2393 

Megan Morgan  City Legal    Megan.Morgan@cwlp.com  217-789-2375 

 

Kenny Winslow Police Chief    ---     217-788-8360 

Dennis Arnold  Field Operations SPD   ---      217-788-8330 

Springfield City Council 
Chuck Redpath  Ward 1     ---     --- 

Shawn Gregory Ward 2     GregoryForWard2@gmail.com 217-503-9745 

Roy Williams Jr. Ward 3     RoyTheBoss1@yahoo.com  217-572-1636 

John Fulgenzi   Ward 4     JohnSandyF@hotmail.com  217-899-8598 

LaKeisha Purchase Ward 5     LaKeishaPurchase217@gmail.com 217-416-9277 

Kristin DiCenso   Ward 6     KDicenso@yahoo.com  217-494-2975 

Joe McMenamin  Ward 7     JoeForWard7@aol.com   217-787-2297 

Erin Conley  Ward 8     ErinForWard8@gmail.com  217-220-2959 

Jim Donelan  Ward 9     JimDonelanWard9@gmail.com 217-741-7066 

Ralph Hanauer Ward 10    HanauerWard10@gmail.com  217-679-5555 

Tim Griffin  Council Coordinator   Tim.Griffin@springfield.il.us  217-789-2151 

Other Helpful Contact Information 
Police 

Emergency       911 

Non-emergency (barking dogs, loud music)   217-788-8325 

Neighborhood Police Officer (criminal activity in neighborhood) 217-788-8409   Find your Beat & NPO...

Taylor Sullivan Beat 100 217-741-0979 

Krystal Holdman Beat 200 217-652-2255 

Ryan Binkley Beat 300 217-381-4851 

Rudy Brida Beat 400 217-416-5177 

Cody Musson Beat 500 217-741-0988 

Andy Watts Beat 600 217-741-0987 

Steve Termine Beat 800 217-415-5046 

Chris Jones H.O.T. 217-741-0981 

 Matt Doss  Supervisor Sgt. 217-331-3660 

Public Works 

Recycling, trash, garbage & service complaints    217-789-2255 

Branch pick up       217-789-2246 

Weeds, tall grass, alley mess, neglected housing issues  217-789-2167 

CWLP (City, Water, Light & Power) 

Electric outage   217-789-2121 

Water outage or emergency 217-789-2323 

Street light outage   217-757-8520 x2211 

The City of Springfield:      http://www.springfield.il.us/ 

Springfield Sangamon County Regional Planning http://SSCRPC.com  

Inner City Older Neighborhoods (ICON)   http://www.SpringfieldICON.org 
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